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District Name & Address Email & Phone Occupation Term Appointments 

6 Gary Bliss Gary.Bliss@newbergoregon.gov Civil  Appointed: 12/6/10 
 3866 Oak Meadows 

Loop 

(503) 554-9380(H) Engineer Re-Appointed: 12/17/12, 12/7/15 

  (503) 351-8108 (W&C)  Term Expires: 12/31/18 
      

1 Jason Dale Jason.Dale@newbergoregon.gov Businessman Appointed: 12/17/12 
  (503) 550-0852(H)  Re-appointed: 12/7/15 
 PO Box 248 (503) 538-2134(W)  Term Expires: 12/31/18 
  (503) 351-8108 (W&C)    
      

4 Allyn Edwards Allyn.Edwards@newbergoregon.gov Financial  Appointed: 12/6/10 
 3306 Solstice Lane (509) 701-6795 (C) Advisor Re-Appointed: 11/12/13 
 Chair (503) 537-2995 (W)  Term Expires: 12/31/16 
      
      

 
4 

Ron Wolfe 
2167 Legacy Drive 
Newberg, OR 97132 

Ron.Wolfe@newbergoregon.gov Banker Appointed: 3/7/16 

    Re-Appointed:  
    Term Expires: 12/31/16 
       
      

4 Patrick Johnson 
1025 Alexandra Drive 
Newberg, OR 97132 

Patrick.Johnson@newbergoregon.gov 
(503) 538-0214 Home 
(503) 724-3525 

Oregon 
Lottery  

Winner & 
Promotion  
Specialist 

Appointed: 9/8/15 

    Re-Appointed:  
    Term Expires: 12/31/16 
      

2 Philip Smith Philip.Smith@newbergoregon.gov GFU  Appointed: 12/2/02 
 2016 Valeri Drive  (503) 538-2759 (H) Philosophy Re-appointed: 12/5/05, 12/15/08, 
  (503) 554-2657 (W) Professor  11/21/11, 11/18/14 
    Term Expires: 12/31/17 
      

County Cathy Stuhr Cathy.Stuhr@newbergoregon.gov Business  Appointed: 7/5/05 
UGB 31100 NE Fernwood 

Road 
(503) 538-8703(H) Owner Re-Appointed: 12/5/05, 12/15/08, 

Rep Vice-Chair (503) 702-4974(W)   11/21/11,11/18/14 
    Term Expires: 12/31/17 
      

6 Luis Saavedra Luis.Saavedra@newbergoregon.gov High School Appointed: 5/19/14 
 1210 Elliott Rd (503) 709-8718 Student Re-appointed:                6/1/15 
 Student Commissioner   Term Expires: 5/31/16 
      

Staff Representative:  

Doug Rux, Community Development Director 

(503) 537-1212 

Doug.Rux@newbergoregon.gov 

 

 Authorizing Documents:  

Code Section 2.15.220-2.15.320 

Ordinance 92-2325; 1718 
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